Holders & Stops
Copyright © 2003, 2007, 2009-2016, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
Holders & Stops
90
12
4:
M

  CPC- Clear Powder Coat
Specifications
How to Order
Specify options, number, letter designation, finish and door thickness as required .
Example: 31-SG-597H x 04 x 2-1/2" door
Surface Application
590 Series
597H shown
ANSI/BHMA A156.8 Grade 1
590H Series BHMA Certified to CO2511
590S Series BHMA Certified to CO2541
UL Classified
•  SARGENT 590 Series stops are UL 10B & 10C
classified by Underwriter Laboratories as
Miscellaneous Fire Door Accessories
Note:  Door stops are not fire rated . The door
and frame carry the fire rating
No. 195 Angle Bracket
For Flush Door and Frames
590 Series holders can be mounted on flush
door and frame assemblies through the use of
the SARGENT 195 Angle Bracket . This handed
bracket allows the mounting of the Jamb
bracket to the top casing .
Accessories
Shims
•  Optional 1/4" thick jamb bracket shims for
use with frames with blade stops
• Order as required by 21-0104 x
 finish with screws listed below
Machine Screws
•  Used with above 590 shims up to 3/4"
thick . 01-3454 x finish, 4 required
(1/4-20 x 1-1/4")
•  Standard screw pack for 1-3/4" – 2"
door . 21-2302 x finish